Sector SUPERINGOR	County of El Dorado			330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/			
OFEL DORN	Legislation Details						
File #:	11-1259 <b>Version:</b> 2						
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Approved				
File created:	10/27/2011	In control:	Board of Supervisors				
On agenda:	4/29/2014	Final action:	4/29/2014				
	<ol> <li>Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Amendment I to Agreement 067-S1211 with Wittman Enterprises to extend the existing termination date to June 30, 2016, with no change to the compensation based on a percentage of ambulance billing receipts;</li> <li>Authorize the Purchasing Agent, or designee, to execute further documents relating to Agreement for Services 067-S1211, including amendments thereto, which do not affect the maximum dollar amount or term, contingent upon approval by County Counsel, Risk Management, and Human Resources, as applicable; and</li> <li>Authorize the Director, Health and Human Services Agency, or designee, to continue to administer said Agreement.</li> </ol> FUNDING: Ambulance billing revenue.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2A - 067-S1211, A1, approved CRS, 4-29-14, 2. 2B - 067-S1211, A1, 4-29-14, 3. Executed Amendment I to 067-S1211 (BOS 4-29-14), 4. 1A - Blue Sheet Wittman Agmt.pdf, 5. 1B - Wittman Agmt.pdf						
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion	Result			
1/20/2011	2 Board of Supervis		proved	Pass			

240		/ totalon D y		Rooun
4/29/2014	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
11/15/2011	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass